

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES



Oil and Gas Division

OIL & GAS DIVISION

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

C	harleston, W. Va.	DATE	AL	ugust 27, 1	982	
Surface Own	George Moffatt	Company_	KE)	OIL, INC.		
Address	Box 38, Walton, WV	Address	P.	0. Box 709	. Spencer.	WV 2527
Mineral Own	ner George Moffatt	Farm	Moffati		Acres_	22
Address	Box 38, Walton, WV	Location	(waters)_	Big Cree	k	
Coal Owner.	George Moffatt	Well No.	1		Elevati	on 989'
Address	Box 38, Walton, WV	District	Wal:	The second secon	County	D
Coal Operat	or None	Quadrangle	e	Walton 7.5	<u> </u>	
Address						
S PERMIT MUST	BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE.	A Company of the Company				
	BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER	22,				
	W. VA. CODE, THE LOCATION IS HEREB		71360			
			Homer	H. Dougher	rty	
	drilling . THIS FERMIT SHALL I	ADDRESS		n Route, Bo		74
DEPATIONS H	AVE NOT COMPENCED BY 5-27-83			yville, W.V 927-4591	Va. 25259	
DELKATIONS III		DUONE				
JPERATIONS III	HH	PHONE	PH:	727-4371		
GENTLEME! The under	N: rsigned well operator is entitled to drill u (or as the case may be) under grant or Y made to KEY OIL, INC.	pon the above named	l farm or gust 26	tract of land	_	_
GENTLEMENT The under title thereto,	rsigned well operator is entitled to drill u (or as the case may be) under grant or	lease dated Aug	d farm on gust 26 recorde	tract of land	_	_
The under title thereto,	(or as the case may be) under grant or y made to KEY OIL, INC.	lease datedAug and yet to be	l farm of gust 26 recorde	tract of land,	_	OIL
The under title thereto,	(or as the case may be) under grant or Y made to KEY OIL, INC. County, Book	lease dated Aug and yet to be here	i farm or gust 26 recorde	tract of land , 19_edFRA	82 by KEY	OIL
GENTLEME The under title thereto, COMPAN 19	rsigned well operator is entitled to drill u (or as the case may be) under grant or Y	lease datedAug and yet to be re- PageREDIRILLED BEFORE JU	farm or gust 26 records	r tract of land , 19_ed. FRA0	82 by KEY	OIL
GENTLEMENT The under title thereto, COMPAN 19, inX	consigned well operator is entitled to drill use the case may be under grant or the case may	lease datedAug and yet to be re- PageREDIRILLED BEFORE JU	farm or gust 26 records	r tract of land , 19_ed. FRA0	82 by KEY	OIL
The under title thereto, COMPAN 19	rsigned well operator is entitled to drill u (or as the case may be) under grant or Y made to KEY OIL, INC. County, Book NEW WELL DRILL DEEPE OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY D sed plat was prepared by a registered entitled as of the above date.	lease datedAug and yet to be a Page CRREDI RILLED BEFORE JU	farm or gust 26 records	tract of land , 19_ edFRAC	82 by KEY	OIL STIMULATE
The under title thereto, COMPAN 19	consigned well operator is entitled to drill use the case may be under grant or the case may	lease dated Aug and yet to be Page RED RILLED BEFORE Jugineer or licensed lan	recorded RILL	tract of land , 19_ ed. FRAC	CTURE OR Sal owners and	OIL STIMULATE /or operator are require
The under title thereto, COMPAN 19, in X The enclo have been no to make by Copies of	consigned well operator is entitled to drill use the case may be) under grant or the control of the case may be) under grant or the control of the case may be under grant or the control of the case may be under grant or the control of the case may be under grant or the control of the case may be under grant or the case of the case of the control of	lease datedAug and yet to be named and yet to be named arePage CRREDI RILLED BEFORE JU gineer or licensed land thereby notified that a by, or filed with the land	records RILL UNE 5, :: ad survey any object	tract of land 19_d 19_d FRAC	CTURE OR Sal owners and to make, or within ten (10	OIL STIMULATE /or operator are require) days. *
The under title thereto, COMPAN 19, in X The enclo have been not to make by copies of or coal owner.	consigned well operator is entitled to drill use the case may be) under grant or the control of the case may be) under grant or the control of the case may be under grant or the control of the case may be under grant or the control of the case may be under grant or the case may be under the case of the case of the control of the contr	lease datedAug and yet to be a Page CRRED RILLED BEFORE JU gineer or licensed land thereby notified that a by, or filed with the land	records RILL UNE 5, :: ad survey any object Department il, or del de	tract of land 19_1 19_2 1969. TRAC 1969. or and all coaction they wishent of Mines well were did to the asy	CTURE OR S al owners and to make, or within ten (10 bove named of before,	OIL OTTIMULATE or operator are require days. *
The under title thereto, COMPAN 19, in X The enclo have been not to make by copies of or coal owner.	consigned well operator is entitled to drill use the case may be) under grant or the control of the case may be) under grant or the control of the case may be under grant or the control of the case may be under grant or the control of the case may be under grant or the control of the case may be under grant or the case of the case of the control of	lease datedAug and yet to be a Page CRRED RILLED BEFORE JU gineer or licensed land thereby notified that a by, or filed with the land	records RILL UNE 5, :: ad survey any object Department il, or del de	tract of land 19. 19. 19. 1969. or and all coation they wislent of Mines we livered to the and all coation. Were charleston, Western	CTURE OR S al owners and to make, or within ten (10 above named of before, st Virginia.	OIL OTTIMULATE or operator are require days. *
The under title thereto, COMPAN 19, in X The enclo have been not to make by copies of or coal owners are day with the copies of t	rsigned well operator is entitled to drill use (or as the case may be) under grant or Y made to KEY OIL, INC. County, Book DRILL DEEPE OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY Deservation as of the above date. Enamed coal owners and/or operator are Section 3 of the Code, must be received by this notice and the enclosed plat were maders at their above shown respective address the the mailing or delivery of this copy to	lease datedAug and yet to be a Page CRRED RILLED BEFORE JU gineer or licensed land thereby notified that a by, or filed with the land	RILL	tract of land 19_1 19_2 1969. TRAC 1969. or and all coaction they wishent of Mines well were did to the asy	CTURE OR S al owners and to make, or within ten (10 above named of before, st Virginia.	OIL or operator are require days. *
The under title thereto, COMPAN 19, in The enclo have been not to make by Copies of or coal owners ame day with the property of the same day with the copies of the coal owners are day with the copies of the coal owners are day with the copies of the coal owners are day with the copies of the coal owners are day with the copies of the coal owners are day with the copies of the coal owners are day with the copies of the coal owners are day with the company of the coal owners are day with the coal owners are day of the coal owners are day with the coal owners are day with the coal owners are day of the coal owners are day with the coal owners are day of the coal owners are day with the coal owners are day of the coal owners are day with the coal owners are day with the coal owners are day of the coal owners are day with the coal owners are day of the coal owners are day	rsigned well operator is entitled to drill use (or as the case may be) under grant or Y made to KEY OIL, INC. County, Book DRILL DEEPE OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY Desired as of the above date. Enamed coal owners and/or operator are Section 3 of the Code, must be received by this notice and the enclosed plat were maders at their above shown respective address the mailing or delivery of this copy to BMIT COPIES OF ALL	lease datedAug and yet to be a Page CRRED RILLED BEFORE JU gineer or licensed land thereby notified that a by, or filed with the land alled by registered mains the Department of Mains	RILL	tract of land 19. 19. 19. 1969. or and all coation they wislent of Mines we livered to the and all coation. Were charleston, Western	CTURE OR S al owners and to make, or within ten (10 above named of before, st Virginia.	OIL OTTIMULATE or operator are require days. *
The under title thereto, COMPAN 19, in The enclo have been not to make by Copies of or coal owners ame day with the property of the same day with the copies of the coal owners are day with the copies of the coal owners are day with the copies of the coal owners are day with the copies of the coal owners are day with the copies of the coal owners are day with the copies of the coal owners are day with the copies of the coal owners are day with the company of the coal owners are day with the coal owners are day of the coal owners are day with the coal owners are day with the coal owners are day of the coal owners are day with the coal owners are day of the coal owners are day with the coal owners are day of the coal owners are day with the coal owners are day with the coal owners are day of the coal owners are day with the coal owners are day of the coal owners are day	rsigned well operator is entitled to drill use (or as the case may be) under grant or Y made to KEY OIL, INC. County, Book DRILL DEEPE OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY Deservation as of the above date. Enamed coal owners and/or operator are Section 3 of the Code, must be received by this notice and the enclosed plat were maders at their above shown respective address the the mailing or delivery of this copy to	lease datedAug and yet to be a Page CRRED RILLED BEFORE JU gineer or licensed land thereby notified that a by, or filed with the land alled by registered mains the Department of Mains	recorded any object of dines at the cours,	r tract of land r tract of lan	CTURE OR S al owners and to make, or within ten (10 above named of before, st Virginia.	OIL or operator are require days. *
The under title thereto, COMPAN 19	rsigned well operator is entitled to drill use (or as the case may be) under grant or Y made to KEY OIL, INC. County, Book DRILL DEEPE OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY Deserved plat was prepared by a registered entitled as of the above date. In a maned coal owners and/or operator are Section 3 of the Code, must be received by this notice and the enclosed plat were maders at their above shown respective address that the mailing or delivery of this copy to BMIT COPIES OF ALL AL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:	lease datedAug and yet to be page REDITION RILLED BEFORE JURILLED BEFORE JURILLED RICHARD With the pailed by registered mass the Department of Market Very truly you (Sign Name) 4	recorded any object of dines at the cours,	tract of land 19_d. FRACTION 1969. The street of the analy Charleston, Western of Mines with the street of the analy Well Operator 0. Box 709	CTURE OR S al owners and to make, or within ten (10 above named of before, st Virginia.	OIL or operator are require days. *
The under title thereto, COMPAN 19	rsigned well operator is entitled to drill use (or as the case may be) under grant or Y made to KEY OIL, INC. County, Book DRILL DEEPE OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY Deservation as of the above date. The named coal owners and/or operator are Section 3 of the Code, must be received by this notice and the enclosed plat were maders at their above shown respective address that the mailing or delivery of this copy to BMIT COPIES OF ALL AL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: INIA GEOLOGICAL AND SURVEY	lease datedAug and yet to be a Page CRRED RILLED BEFORE JU gineer or licensed land thereby notified that a by, or filed with the land alled by registered mains the Department of Mains	recorded any object of dines at the cours,	r tract of land FRAC 1969. or and all coa ction they wisl ent of Mines w livered to the a ay Charleston, We KEY OIL, Well Operato 0. Box 709 Street	CTURE OR S al owners and to make, or within ten (10 above named of before, st Virginia.	OIL or operator are require days. *
The under title thereto, COMPAN 19, in The enclo have been not to make by Copies of or coal owner same day with the company of the control of	rsigned well operator is entitled to drill use (or as the case may be) under grant or y made to KEY OIL, INC. County, Book DRILL DEEPE OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY Deservation as of the above date. Enamed coal owners and/or operator are Section 3 of the Code, must be received by this notice and the enclosed plat were maders at their above shown respective addrests the mailing or delivery of this copy to BMIT COPIES OF ALL AL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: INIA GEOLOGICAL AND SURVEY 879	lease datedAug and yet to be properties and before a least the Department of Market and yet to be properties and yet to be ye	recorded any object of dines at the cours,	tract of land 19_d. FRACTION 1969. The state of the analyce of the state of the	CTURE OR Sal owners and to make, or within ten (10 before, st Virginia.	OIL STIMULATE or operator are require days. * coal operator or on the
The under title thereto, COMPAN 19	rsigned well operator is entitled to drill use (or as the case may be) under grant or the county, Book	lease datedAug and yet to bePage REDIRILLED BEFORE JURISHED RICED BEFORE JURISHED WITH THE PROPERTY OF THE P	recorded rec	r tract of land FRAC 1969. or and all coa ction they wisl ent of Mines w livered to the a ay Charleston, We KEY OIL, Well Operato 0. Box 709 Street	CTURE OR Sal owners and to make, or within ten (10 before, st Virginia. INC.	OIL STIMULATE or operator are require days. * coal operator or on the

*SECTION 3 If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed.

(Formerly: Roa- 3525,

47-087-3679

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO	X DRILL	DEEPEN FI	RACTURE-STIMULATE			
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If	Known)	RESPONSIBLE AGENT:				
NAMEUnknown						
ADDRESS		ADDRESS P.O. Box 709 Spencer, W.Va. 252				
TELEPHONE		TELEPHONE304-92	27-5490			
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPL	ETED WELL: 5200'	ROTARY X	CABLE TOOLS			
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORM	MATION: Brown					
TYPE OF WELL: OIL_		COMB. X STORAGE	DISPOSAL			
_			ODOTHER			
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM						
CASING AND TUBING SIZE	USED FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	CEMENT LILL UP			
20 - 16	DRILLING	WILL	OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.			
13 - 10						
9 - 5/8	325'	325'	Cement to surface			
8 - 5/8	323	323	- San			
7	,	22001	2300' or about 480 cf			
5 ½ .		2300'	2300° or about 480 ci			
4 ½		5200'	3000' or about 425 cf			
3		3200				
2			Perf. Top Perf. Bottom			
Liners			Perf. Top			
			Perf. Bottom			
OF PLAT. TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES O WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE: OIL AND/OR GAS WELL OR BOND, PERMANENT PLAT A OIL AND/OR GAS WELL OR ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUM	F OG - 1, SHOWING ORIG D 1929, A PERMANENT CO D. IGINALLY DRILLED BEFO AND ORIGINAL WELL REC IGINALLY DRILLED ON AN IBER, AND PERFORMANCE	INAL PERMIT NUMBER AND OPY OF THE PLAT AND THE REJUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) CORD. ND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, BOND.	DPERFORMANCE BOND. ON HE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD OPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-			
The following waiver must be hereof.	completed by the coal ope	erator if the permit is to be iss	sued within ten days of receipt			
WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent	for	Coal Company, Owner of	or Operator of the coal under			
		aps this proposed well locatio				
We theproviding operator has co Code.	mplied with all rules and regu	have no objections to said well ulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7,	being drilled at this location, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia			
		For	Coal Company			
			Official Title			

		Line Item Explanation
	1)	Date of Application
	2)	Your well name and number
	3)	To be filled out by office of oil & gas
	4A)	"Oil" means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas after it leaves underground reservoirs: "Gas" means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined as oil.
	4B)	"Shallow well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of the "Onondaga Group" or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.
		"Deep well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member of the "Onondaga Group" or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.
	5)	Where well is located
	6)	Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be registered with the Secretary of State Office
	7)	Use separate sheet if necessary
	8)	Present surface owner at time application is filed.
	9)	Optional
	11)	See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k
	12)	"Coal Operator" means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24
13 8	& 14)	As per §22-4-20; See Note 24
	15)	Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.
	16)	Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
-	17)	Self explanatory
	18)	Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in elevation
	19)	All coal seam depths
	20)	Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01, 15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04
	21)	Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a permit described herein may file the following: (1) A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located; (2) The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed; (3) The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is recorded; (4) A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.
•	22)	Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e).
	23)	Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan", applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.
	24)	The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to make by Code \$22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.
		The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
Ĺ		days of receipt thereof.
<u>.</u>		WAIVER 09/15/2023
	unde	ersigned coal operator owner
amine	d this	proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been e mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well is complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: .

DRILLING CONTRACTOR:

Unknown

Permit expires Bond:

Agent:



	14 . 1		
1)	Date:	June 6	19 83
	. 1		

2) Operator's 207-1 Well No ..

3) API Well No. 47

State ::

Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

							S WELL PERMIT				
	8		- 14 11 52 10			:	•				
4)	WELL TYPE:	A Oil .	X	_/ Gas _	X						
	i Konser ye sa									Deep	/ Shallow X
5)	LOCATION:			9891							-1+ 7 F
	WELL OPERA			lalton I Inc			county.	loane		_Quadrangle: _W	
6)	Address		· Box		•		11)	Addre	. P	O. Box 709)
	Address	Contract of the last of the la	-	W.Va.	2527	76		Addre	22	Spencer, W.	
7)	OIL & GAS			11000							
"	ROYALTYON	WNER _	Georg	e Moff	att.	:	12)	COALO	PERATOR	None	
	Address		Box 38					Addre	ss		
				.W.Va.	25	286					
	Acreage		22 SAM		-		13)				ATION ON RECORD:
8)	SURFACE OV	VNER	SAI	IC				Name		None	
	Address							Addre	22		
								Name			
0)	Acreage FIELD SALE	CE MADE	E) 700.					Addre			
9)	Address	(IF MADI	2) 10.					Addic	22		
	Addicas						14)	COAL L	ESSEE WI	TH DECLARATI	ON ON RECORD:
10)	OIL & GAS IN	NSPECTO	R TO BE	NOTIFIE	D			Name		None	
	Name			ougher			•	Addre	ss	Marie Control	
•	Address			ite, Bo						<u> </u>	2012 128 128 128 128
				Le, WV							
15)	PROPOSED V	WORK:				_	Redrill_			or stimulate	
							Perforate ne	w formation	n		
10	GEOLOGICA	TARGE		ysical chan			lus Shale			974	1 = 0 1983
16)	17) Estimated					570	() feet				
	18) Approxim	-	_			200	300	dt. 700)	feet.	GAS DIVISION
	19) Approxim				Nor	ie		eing mined	in the area		F NOTINES
20)	CASING AND					• • .				hand from 1	" M. Intit a prosper
رس									,		
	CASING OR TUBING TYPE		SPI	Weight	15	.		INTERVALS		OR SACKS	PACKERS
•		Size	Grade	per ft.	New	Used	For drilling .	Left in v	well	(Cubic feet)	
-	Conductor	9 5/8	H-40	32.3	X	-	300'415	300 2	0	To surface	Kinds
-	Fresh water			132.5	-		300 925	3009	25	TO Surrace	Dy Wall 18.05
	Coal Intermediate	7	J-55	23	X		2,200	2,200	71	To surface	Sizes
	Production	41/2	J-55	10.5	X		5,700'	5,700		As needed	Depths set
	Tubing			-							
•	Liners							•			Perforations:
	•										Тор Волош
										<u> </u>	
21)	EXTRACTION										
	Check and pro				antin	ing oos	tract or contracts by	h:-h 7 h	ما داد ما داد	ht to autonot oil on	
							(See reverse side for		oid the rigi	nt to extract on or	gaz.
22)	ROYALTY PR					- 1		,			
											ng for flat well royalty or an
	produced or m				vner of	the oil	or gas in place which	h is not inh	nerently re	lated to the volum	e of oil or gas so extracted
If t			The state of the s	the state of the s	eeded.	If the at	aswer is Yes, you m	av use Affic	davit Form	IV-60.	
23)	Required Copi	es (See rev	erse side.)								
24)	Copies of this	Permit A	pplication	and the en	closed	plat and	reclamation plan h	ave been ma	ailed by re	gistered mail or de	livered by hand to the above
	named coal or Mines at Char				l lessee	on or b	efore the day of the	mailing or	delivery of	this Permit Appl	ication to the Department of
	11	1231011,		in	1	/			60.1	mº La	all
	Hotary / Mo	We w	Noiramh	or 0	1002		-	Signed:	T	resident /	you
	My Commission	Expires_	МОЛЕШО	er 9,	1992		.	Its:		7/	/15/2023
. —		47-087	-3679-	REN		(FFICE USE OF	VI.Y		August	
F	and the Sale		in the second	71 Y 1 1 1 3	4		DRILLING PER		1.3.44	Therein II Carrell	され、不られて、大の一部はない。
Per	mit number	Iniz- 11 20	1		1.	77				Maria Maria	77
				.1	100					Dat	일본 경기 중에 대통하다 전화를 하고 있다면 그 때문이다.
											ce with the pertinent legal r
m	fer to No 10) P	dor to the	constructi	on of road	s. locati	ons and	plts for any permitte	d work. In	addition, th	he well operator or	his contractor shall notify the
pro	per district oil a	nd gas ins	pector 24	hours before 8, 198	re actu	al perm	itted work has comm	nenced.)		_	
	mit expires		Thili	0, 190				ling is comm	nenced price	r to that date and	prosecuted with due diligence
1 [Bond:	Agent	: -	Plat:		Casing	Fee	All II .	. 1/4	11	



State of Mest Airginia Bepartment of Mines Gil und Gas Minision

Charleston 25305



OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. OF MINES

Yes / No X / The right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is based upon a lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil and gas so extracted, produced or marketed.
f the answer to this question is yes, you may use this affidavit.
AFFIDAVIT
(the above designated owner or operator, or authorized representative thereof), after being duly sworn, do depose and say that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the working interest in the well to state that it shall tender to the owner of the oil and gas in place not less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed before deducting the amount to be paid to orset aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place, all such oil or gas to be extracted, produced or marketed from the well
Signed:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of, 19
signed:
My Commission Expires:

		REVERSE							
	(REV	8-81)			~				
		gen i para de la companya de la comp	4.4					2.5	-
		H OR PHOTOC VED TOPOGRA	OPY SECTION O	OF .			LEGEND		
		ANGLE Walt				Well	Site (
				Control to the second	X		s Road —	r	
			4.734	SULT FALL DE		73, 11			-
-	-								
	- Colorina - Francis		a minima s		The Secretary of the second	The state of the s	and the second second		4 4 4 4 4
	and the second		Committee days		Comment of the comment of	a kan an a	to discovere video and the constitution	and the second second	
	and the second of				Mary the street respective will	n is the gavern or the implicit of			
			1.15 867 1.16		And the same of the Sample of	and the second second	The same of the same of		Same All age of the
	DE .			and the second s			100 at 100 a		
		racional I		and the second s	in the second	i wai wa	5.9-1.421		
			Autoritation of American Majoritation	and the second second second second	and a mois	So dr			- Sept and -
				7. 3. 37.					
				WELL SITE PLAN					
S	ketch	to include	well locatio	n, existing acc	ess road. r	coads to	be const	noted w	ellsite.
d	rilli	ng pits and	necessary st	ructures number	ed or lette	ered to	correspon	d with the	first
P	art of	t this plan	. Include al	l natural drain	age.	and the second section of the section of			
Г		The Art of the State of the Sta		•					1.0
1	i aria	_		LEGEND	· No. of the second depth of the second	na production with a section	and the second of the second of	Part of	
-	Prot	erty bound	ary -		Diver	sion :		1111	
1	-				Name and American Control of	g \bigcirc	and the state of t	The second section is a second	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
		sting fence	x	x	The state of the s	pot 2		acceptant contracts and	india
1		ned fence	/	/		ing	_	1	
-	Stre	eam \	~~~~			pipe-	-0-	-0-	-
1	Oper	ditch —	>	> >	., Water	way E	-=	=	A market of the
L				f = Mark of State	"NE S NAMED				, , , , , , ,
		NO SIVIO SAS	5-51W/L-91-0-9-178-178-178-178-178-178-178-178-178-178	ing same	and the state of t	- Walter and - Ambridge and Ship and a Ship	(1)		K. MILLER
	a company of the		EFEA EG VAN		and hearth	1			
			a diament of	and his best he	Pro	posed	1/		
	6) /	• 1			e55	. "/	\	
•	1	roposed	Access K	oad =10%	Ro	ad	11.10 m		
						2 ×	11:		
			The state of the s		an a Alama	000 11		//	4.4
- =	. Salar			Action Control		a	(EE)	11	
	.10			William Committee Committe	A Asset	A	17. 14.	11	
		1.3 (0.2001)			n Alexa	(9)	£ 3	11	
		75 a	A CHARLES COMMISSION OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		5 5349 (8)	0802	F	//	.er
		The same of the same of the same of the same of	and the second s		1 12 16	0	And the second second second second		
			e o representa a meno di completa del con completa del completa del completa del completa del completa del conse	•				//	
		in the second second	,			ili.	and the state of	09/15/202	23
			estration of the second	The second secon		and Arch	and the state of	/ NO BACK	
				•			1 1/	٠.	
			•				11		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			4.14.	//	de algo de la	
				•			(119)		•
		•					2	Foreign Victory	
					Transfer of the second		//		

necessary for comments.



DATE	Nove	mber	12,	1981	
WELL 1	a.	1			

State of Mest Mirginia API NO. 47 - 087

Bepartment of Mines Gil and Gas Bivision

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

COMPANY NAME Key Oil Company	D:	ESIGNATED	AGENT Joe McLaughlin
Address 220 W. Central Ave., Tit	cusville,	PAAddress :	P.O. Box 727, Spencer W.V.
Telephone 814-827-1820	16354		e 304-927-29912527
LANDOWNERGeorge Moffatt			S. DISTRICT Little Kanawha
Revegetation to be carried out by	Key (Oil Compa	
This plan has been reviewed by 1	4410 4	V2-2-1	
and additions become a part of this pla	an:	19-7-8	All corrections
	$\overline{\Omega}$	(Date	
	yar	rett II	ewton .
	0	(SCD Age	
ACCESS ROAD	BOD THE BUILDING		LOCATION
	(A)		Diversion Ditch(1)
Spacing .		Material	Earthen
Page Ref. Manual I:11			Manual <u>1:11 1:9</u>
Structure Cross Drain	(B)	Structure	Sodimont Parriage (2
Spacing 250'	(2)		the state of the s
The same of the sa			Brush or Stone
Page Ref. Manual I:6		Page Ref.	Manual I:15
Structure	(C)	Structure	RECEIVED (3
Spacing	and the second s	Material	DEC 1 6 1981
Page Ref. Manual		Page Ref.	
May by 1 the department from the part of a strain of the s			Manual OIL AND GAS DIVISION WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
All structures should be inspected commercial timber is to be cut and scut and removed from the site before	tacked and	all brush	red if necessary. All and small timber to be
· · RI	EVEGETATION	N	
Treatment Area I & II			RYSKRAKKSKKK-
Lime Tons/acre	9	Lime	Tons/acre
Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre			rect to pH
(10-20-20 or equivalent)		reitilize	rlbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch Hay 2 Tons/acre	2	Mulch	Tons/acre
Seed* Ky-31 30 lbs/acre		Seed*	lbs/acre
Crownvetch 10 lbs/acre			lbs/acre
lbs/acre	•		lbs/acre
*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.	trefoil d	md clovers	s with the propension.
	PLAN PREP	PARED BY	Smith Land Surveying
NOTES: Please request landowners'	. A	DDRESS	111 South Street
szedling for one growing season.			Glenville, W.V. 26351
Attach separate sheets as			

PHONE NO.

304-462-5634



RECEIVED

CLAND GAS DIVISION

WYDERARTMENT OF MINES

Ø .. >

09/15/2023

15. This lease embodies the entire intract and agreement betwises or inducements not herein expressed have been made or relied hereof shall extend to the respective heirs, executors, administrators	upon by either party.	The terms, conditions and stipulation
Witness the hands and seals of the parties hereto the day and year	r first above written.	
WITNESS:		10 11
Janus Becket	NIDA	I SEAL (SEAL
James Brakett		(SEAL
for the state of t	Dertry de	- 01/08 falf (SEAL
		(SEAL
- A september 1 to the september		(SEAL
		(SEAL
in a percent was a constitution of the constit		(SEAL
	D-111-01-02-03-03-03-03-03-03-03-03-03-03-03-03-03-	(SEAL
WEST VIRGINIA ACK	NOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA)	
COUNTY OF ROANE	To-wit:	
COUNTY OF NOAME	STATE	
I, MICHAEL W. BECKETT , a	Notary Public of said Com	nt. do hereby certify that
	GERTRUDE MO	
whose names Are signed to the within writing bearing date the	0.11	day of JUNE 1981
have this day acknowledged the same before me in my said Cou		
Given under my hand this 24TH day of		19.81
zeromit alichi se vice i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	mich	all W. Beelett
MAI 5TH 1991	STATEW	IDE Notary Public
My Commission expires MAY 5TH 1991		
WEST VIRGINIA ACK	CHOWLEDGMENT	to the second second second second
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA)	
	To-wit:	
COUNTY OF	1	
I, a	Notary Public of said Cou	nty, do hereby certify that
	- D	
whose namesigned to the within writing bearing date the		day of, 19
ha this day acknowledged the same before me in my said Cons		
Given under my hand this day of		, 19
A resident of the second of th		
Vi. Completon ambre		Notary Public
My Commission expires		
OHIO ACKNOW	LEDGMENT	
STATE OF OHIO,		
The file was a grown by the state of the sta	SS.	
COUNTY OF	1	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally	gared the above named	
		of the second of the descriptions
		who acknowledge
that he did sign the foregoing instrument, and that the	same is	free act and deed. In testimon
whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name at		this
day of		
My Commission expires		
	<u> </u>	lotary Public
The Control of the No.		totaly Fubilis
	Date Acre Loca	[] [] [] [] [] []
26 Fill SC(1)	Acres Location	Oil 29/15/2914
) p	Glard
25 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N		09/15/2 9 23 _{&} 3
		09/15/2923 23 2
CORDI NOISI		Ū ××°
ECORDING NOISIAID NOISIAID ROISIAID ROI		3 - 2
		Gas Gas
		25
TA S I	2 .	
2		e
Com Stone Com		φ
		60
E S	, 19	ease
E O S	19	se se

10266

OIL AND GAS LEASE

AGREEMENT, made	and entered i	nto this 24	day of June	A. D. 19.8
		MOFFORT	and GBntrude	MOFFATT HIS
wife				
				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
of Walto	n wes	t Va par	ty of the first part, hereinafter cal	led Lessor (whether one or mo
and M& I Ia	Int Ven	tures a part	ner Ship party of the se	cond part, hereinafter called Les
1 WITNESSETH.	That the Less	or in consideration of the	sum of One Dollar, the receipt of	which is hereby acknowledged,
the covenants and	igreements here	inafter contained, does he	ereby grant unto the Lessee all of l, together with the exclusive right	the oil and gas and all of the
and man and their one	netitivents and of	storing gas of any kind in	any formation underlying the land	and also the right to enter the
at all times for the p	urpose of drilling	ng and operating for oil, go	as and water, laying pipe lines, er emises as is necessary and conveni	ecting tanks, machinery, powers ent for said purposes and to co
		×		Die
			or otherwise; said land being situat	
			a and describ	
NORTH by lands o	f Being I	he same /rac	et or parcel of hand	as acquired it
EAST by lands of	The Less	sous herein b	y Deed of record	in The ofthe
COTITETT he lands	1760 1101	AR Al Tho I - 11	LI FU COMMICSIAN	AL MOUNTY (AISIN)
WEST by lands of	in Nee	d 1300K # a	t hage 48 Them acres, more or less and being	b of
Containing Twe	1+V Two	(22) 121	acres, more or less and being	he same land conveyed to lesson
DA	1. LARCH		by deed dated Novemb	u 8, 1935
	tre records :-	Deed	Book No. 121	Page US
			ary term of One (1)	
thereafter as operation	ons for oil or g	as are being conducted or	n the premises, or oil or gas is to	und in paying quantities thereon
any formation under	lying the herein	leased land is used for s	storage of gas as provided under p	aragraph 7 hereof.
one-eighth (1/4) par	of all oil prod	credit of the Lessor free	of cost, in the pipe line to which leased premises, and shall pay L	essor the equal one
1 1 1			dard saved From T	. 0 11 9
for all gas and casing	head gas produ	good and sold from the pre	mises, payable monthly; provided, L	essee shall pay Lessor a royalty a
rate of Fifty Dollars	per year on eac	h gas well while, through l	lack of market, gas therefrom is no lack of market, gas therefrom is no lack of market, gas therefrom is no	t sold or used off the premises,
			remises on or before June 2	
4. The Lessee sha	in confinence ope	Tour die a Tour Hill	20 for each 12 m	all the delivery and delived
the time above mer	tioned. The co	nsideration first recited he	erein, the down payment, shall co	over not only the privilege gra
to the date when fi	rst said rental i	is payable as aforesaid, bu	ut also the Lessee's option of exte oductive well shall be accepted by	nding that period as aforesaid,
a period of one year	r after its comp	letion, and following the	exhaustion or abandonment of all	wells the Lessee shall have the
for a period of one	year to resume	the payment of delay rent	cal or commence operations for a syment and the effect thereof shall	nother well. Upon the resum
not been interrupted.				
5. All moneys con	ning due herew	nder shall be paid or ten	dered to Gronge MoF	=att of Gertunder
direct or by check r	avable to his (o	or her) order mailed to	BOX 38/ Walton	West Va.
and no default shall	be declared ag	ainst the Lessee by the L	essor for failure of the Lessee to or neglect to pay or perform the	make any payment or perform
ceived written notice	by registered n	nail from the Lessor of his	s intention to declare such default.	
A Lessor reserves	200,000 cubic f	eet of gas per annum for	domestic use, to be taken through	his own appliances at any produ
gas well, and agrees	to pay Lessee a	holly at his own risk, the	y gas used in excess thereof. Less Lessee not to be held liable for any	or further covenants and agrees accident or damage caused the
nor shall Lessee be	liable for any sl	hortage or failure in the s	upply of gas for said domestic use.	The state of the s
all might and might's	of way negecom	u to chare and produce si	nderlying) the leased premises for ch stored gas. As full payment	for such storage wights the 1.
shall pay to the Lesso	or a rental at the	rate of X	per acro per year, while the prevaise in full effect.	are so used, and so long as the
age payment is mad	all provisions	of this lease shall remain	in full extect.	with other leases to form a de
unit or units according	ng to the rules an	nd regulations which may b	be adopted for the proper developme	nt and conservation of the field. I
event this lease is so	unitized, the Le	essor agrees to accept, in lie	eu of the royalty hereinbefore recited tal acreage comprising the unit.	such proportion of the royalty
9. If said Lessor	owns a less inte	rest in the above describe	ed land than the undivided fee si	mple estate therein, then the
ties and rentals here	n provided shal	l be paid the Lessor only	in the proportion which his intere	st bears to the whole and undi
fee. 10. No well may be	drilled nearer t	han 200 feet to the house	or barn now on said premises wi	hout the written consent of L
Lessee shall have an	nd enjoy all rig	hts and privileges necessar	ry and convenient for the proper	use and development of this
wells of Lessor, Les	see shall also l	have the right at any tin	er produced on said land for its one to remove all or any part of	the machinery, fixtures or struc
placed on said premi	ises, including th	ne right to draw and remo	ve casing. Lessee shall pay for d , shall bury its pipe lines below pl	amages caused by its operation
11. The interest or	estate of either	party hereto may be ass	signed, the privilege of assigning	n whole or in part being exp
allowed. In event the	nis lease shall b	be assigned as to any pa	rt or parts of the above described	land and the assignee or assigne
fault shall not operat	te to defeat or a	affect this lease insofar as	of the proportionate part of the re it covers a part or parts of said	and upon which the said Less
any assignee thereof	shall make due	payment of said rental. N	No change of ownership in the lan it has been furnished with a writ	d or in the rentals or royalties
tified copy thereof.	essee until arter	notice to the Dessee and	a as been furnished with a writ	ten transies of assignment of a
12. At any time, L	essee, its success	ors or assigns, shall have t	he right to surrender this lease	or any part thereef for sancel
lease shall become a	bsolutely null ar	nd void. This surrender ma	shall cease and determine, and if ay be made to the Lessor, or if mo	ere than one Lessor, then to any
of them, or to the h	neirs or assigns	of any one of them by de	elivery of a duly executed surrend	er thereof in person or by mail
dressed to the post the County in which	the land is loca	such person, or by reco	ording a duly executed surrender	unereor in the Recorder's office
13. Lessor hereby	warrants and ag	rees to defend the title t	o the land herein described and	agrees that the Lessee at its o
lands, and in event it	exercises such	option, it shall be subrogat	r liens existing, levied, or assessed ted to the rights of any holder or	holders thereof and may reim
itself by applying an	y royalty or re-	ntals accruing hereunder to	o the discharge of any such taxes,	mortgages or other liens.
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ulite also town in in forms it

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF EXPIRED PERNIT

Permit number: 47- 87-3679 Company: KEY OIL CO. Date: 27-Nov-84 Date issued: 9/27/82

Counts: ROANE Farm:GEORGE MOFFATT Well no::

Date expired:/ / 0

I have inspected the above wellsite and found no well work done. Please cancel this well work permit. Signed: Homes H. Dougherty
Date: 2/13/85

FEB 1 8 1985 OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES B-1N

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION STATUS INSPECTION REQUEST INSPECTOR S COMPLIANCE REPORT

Permit No	•087-3679-REN	CountyR	oane		
Company.	Key Oil, Inc.	Farm. Geor	ge Mof	fatt	
Inspector	• Homer Dougherty	Well No	207-1		
Date	September 19, 1984	Issued.	8-8-83		
RULE	DESCRIPTION			IN COMP YES	PLIANCE NO
23.06	Notification Prior to starting Work	k			
25.04	Prepared before Drilling to preven	t Waste			
25.03	High-Pressure Drilling				
16.01	Required Permits at Wellsite				
15.03	Adequate Fresh Water Casing				
15.02	Adequate Coal Casing				
15.01	Adequate Production Casing				
15.04	Adequate Cement Strength				
23.02	Maintained Access Roads				
25.01	Necessary Equipment to prevent Was	te			
23.03	Reclaimed Drilling Site				
23.04	Reclaimed Drilling Pits			2	
23.05	No Surface or Underground Pollution	ı			
7.03	Identification Markings				
COMMENTS:	Please issue final on cancella	tion if locat	ion is	okay.	Permit
exp	ired on 4-8-84 and company says wel	1 was not dri	lled.		

I have inspected the above well and (Have/Have Not) found it to be in compliance with all of the rules and regulations of the Office of Oil and Gas-Department of Mines of the State of West Virginia.

SIGNED:

DATE:

09/15/2023



State of Mest Nirginia

BARTON B. LAY, JR. DIRECTOR

Gentlemen:

Bepartment of Alines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

THEODORE M. STREIT ADMINISTRATOR

47-087-3679

February 20, 1985

In Re: Permit No:

Key Oil Company P. O. Box 709 Spencer, West Virginia 25276

	Farm:	George Moffatt
	Well No:	1
	District:	Walton
	County:	Roane
	Issued:	9-27-82
		×
or the above captioned well has been received cked below applies:		

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT f in this office. Only the column che

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released XXXXX under your Blanket Bond. (PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED)

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator Dept. Mines-Office of Oil & Gas

